RESOLUTION NO. 16 OF 2011

WHEREAS, TS Enterprises has requested the Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors approve an intermunicipal transfer of a liquor license from Franklin Township to Mt. Joy Township, for use at a location within the area of The Outlet Shoppes at Gettysburg; and

WHEREAS, the 3rd day of February 2011, the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township held a Public Hearing after due notice, for the purpose of receiving comments and recommendations of interested individuals concerning the proposed transfer; and

WHEREAS, the Board has no reason to believe that the transfer would adversely affect the welfare, health, peace and morals of the Township or its residents, and

WHEREAS, the Board approved the request for he intermunicipal transfer of a liquor license as described above by official action taken the 3rd day of February 2011.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved and it is hereby resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township hereby approve the transfer of a liquor license from Franklin Township to Mt. Joy Township, for use at premises located within the area of The Outlet Shoppes at Gettysburg.

ADOPTED this 17th day of February 2011

	Mount Joy Township Adams County, Pennsylvania Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors
Attest:	
Susan C. Harbin, Secretary/Treasurer	John E. Gormont, Chairman
	David R. Updyke, Vice-Chairman
	Gilbert M. Clark, Supervisor
	Michael E. Gearhart, Supervisor
	Bradley Trostle, Supervisor